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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS1 

 
 

Participating Range States 

Representative Position/Organisation/Institution Contact Information 

Belgium 
Mr Floris Verhaeghe (NGR) 
 

 

Species Policy Expert 
Agency for Nature and Forest 
Flemish Government 
Koning Albert I - laan 1/2 bus 74 
8200 Brugge 
Belgium 

Tel.: +32 479 89 01 09 
Email: floris.verhaeghe@vlaanderen.be 

 

 
1 NGR – National Government Representative / NE – National Expert 
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Dr Frank Huysentruyt (NE) 
 

 

Researcher 
Research Institute for Nature and Forest (INBO) 
Wildlife Management and Invasive Species 
Havenlaan 88 
1000 Brussels 
Belgium 

Tel.: +32 499 865 340 
Email: frank.huysentruyt@inbo.be 

 

Denmark 

Mr Søren Egelund (NGR) 
 
 
 

Biologist 
Danish Ministry of Environment 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Tolderlundsvej 5  
Odense C 5000 
Denmark 

Tel.: + 4593 58 79 60 
Email: soera@mst.dk 

Prof Jesper Madsen (NE) 
 

 

Head of the AEWA EGMP Data Centre 
Department of Ecoscience 
Aarhus University 
C. F. Møllers Allé 8, Building 1110 
8000 Aarhus  
Denmark  

Tel.: +45 294 402 04 
Email: jm@ecos.au.dk 
 

Ms Iben Hove Sørensen (NE) 
(Also representing CIC) 
 

 

Danish Hunters’Association 
Molsvej 34 
8410 Rønde 
Denmark 

Tel.: +45 817 716 64 
Email: ihs@jaegerne.dk 
 

Estonia 

Mr Tõnu Talvi (NGR) 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Conservation Officer 
Nature Conservation Department 
Environmental Board 
Paldiski mnt 96 
15172 Tallinn 
Estonia 

Tel. : +3765016869  
Email:  tonu.talvi@keskkonnaamet.ee 
 

 
 
 

mailto:frank.huysentruyt@inbo.be
mailto:jm@ecos.au.dk
mailto:ihs@jaegerne.dk
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European Union 

Mr Jeremie Crespin Policy Officer 
European Commission 
19 avenue d'Auderghem 
1140 Etterbeek 
Belgium 

Tel. : + 3222956411 

Email:  jeremie.crespin@ec.europa.eu 

Finland 

Dr Petri Ahlroth (NGR) 
*Online* 
 

Environment Counsellor 
Ministry of the Environment 
Nature Conservation 
FI-00023 Helsinki 
Finland 

Tel.:  +358503236133 
Email:  petri.ahlroth@gov.fi 

Mr Janne Pitkänen (NGR) 
 

 

Senior Specialist 
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 
Natural Resources Department 
P.O. Box 30 
FI-00023 Government 
Helsinki 
Finland 

Tel.: +35 829 516 2338 
Email: janne.pitkanen@gov.fi 

 

Mr Mikko Alhainen (NE) 
 

 

Senior Planning Officer 
Finnish Wildlife Agency 
Sompiontie 1 
00730 Helsinki 
Finland 

Tel.: +358 509 11 12 88 
Email: mikko.alhainen@riista.fi 

France 

Mr Charles-Henri de Barsac (NGR) 
 

 

Ministry of Ecological and Inclusive Transition 
(MTES) 
92000 La Défense CEDEX 
France  

Tel.: +33 764816508 
Email: charles-henri.de-barsac@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr 

mailto:mikko.alhainen@riista.fi
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Mr Matthieu Guillemain 
*Online* 
 

Head of Service 
Office Français de la Biodiversité 
Conservation and management of exploited 
species service 
La Tour du Valat, Le Sambuc 
Arles 13200 
France 

Tel.: +33 6 27 32 71 88 
Email: matthieu.guillemain@ofb.gouv.fr 
 

 
Germany 
Mr Babak Miller (NGR) 
 

Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature 
Conservation, Nuclear Safety and Consumer 
Protection 
Robert-Schumann-Platz 3 
53175 Bonn 
Germany 

Tel.: +49 22899 305 2655 
Email: babak.miller@bmuv.bund.de 
 

Dr Heinz Düttmann (NGR) 
 

 

Ministry of Environment of Lower Saxony 
Archivstr. 2 
30169 Hannover 
Germany 

Tel.: +49 511 120 3538 
Email: heinz.duettmann@mu.niedersachsen.de 

 
Iceland 

Mr Sigurdur Thrainsson (NGR) 
 

Ministry of the Environment, energy and Climate 
Skuggasundi 1 
IS-101  Reykjavik 
Iceland 

Tel.: +354 8402419 
Email:  sigurdur.thrainsson@uar.is 

Mr Bjarni Jónasson (NE) 
 

 
 

The Environnent Agency of Iceland 
Borgir v/Norðurslóð 
600 Akureyri 
Iceland 

Tel.: +354 8224036 
Email: bjarnij@ust.is 

Ms Sunna Ragnarsdóttir  
*Online* 
 

Department director 
Icelandic Institute of Natural History 
Research and monitoring 
Goðabyggð 4 
600 Akureyri 
Iceland 

Tel.: +354 8495084 
Email:  sunna.b.ragnarsdottir@ni.is 
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Mr Halfdan Helgason 
*Online* 
 

Population ecologist 
East Iceland Nature Research Centre 
Þrándarstöðum 5 
701 Egilsstaðir 
Iceland 

Tel.: +3548378241 
Email: halfdan@na.is 

Latvia 

Mr Vilnis Bernards (NGR)  
 

Senior Desk Officer 
Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development 
Nature Protection Department 
Peldue iela 25 
LV1494 Riga 
Latvia 

Tel.: +371 67026524 
Email: vilnis.bernards@varam.gov.lv 

Dr Oskars Keišs (NE) 
 

 

Researcher 
University of Latvia 
Laboratory of Ornithology 
Jelgavas iela 1  
LV-1004 Riga 
Latvia  

Tel.: +37 129 236 300 
Email: oskars.keiss@lu.lv 
 

Netherlands 

Mr Nick Warmelink (NGR) 
 

 

Policy Officer International species protection 
Ministry of Agriculture, Nature and Food Quality 
Directorate of Nature and Biodiversity 
P.O. Box 20401 
2500 EK The Hague 
Netherlands 

Tel.: +31 629636059 
Email: n.g.warmelink@minlnv.nl 

 

Mr Gerben Mensink (NGR) 
 

 

Policymaker Ecology 
Province of Friesland 
P.O. Box 20120 
8900 HM Leeuwarden 
Netherlands 

Tel.: +31 582 928 955 
Email: g.mensink@fryslan.frl 
 

mailto:oskars.keiss@lu.lv
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Mr Kees Koffijberg (NE) 
 

 

Researcher 
Sovon Vogelonderzoek Nederland 
P.O. Box 6521 
6503 GA Nijmegen 
Netherlands 

Tel.: +31 247 410 463 
Email: kees.koffijberg@sovon.nl 
 

Ms Ida  van Ommeren 
 

BIJ12 
Faunazaken 
Leidseveer 2 
3511 SB Utrecht 
Netherlands 

Tel. : +31615452487 
Email :  ida.vanommeren@bij12.nl 
 

Mr Lambertus de Hoon Policy Maker 
Civil Avation Authority The Netherlands 
Flight Safety Department 
Rijnstraat 8 
2515 XP The Hague 
Netherlands 

Tel.: + 31620043490 
Email: albert.de.hoon@minienw.nl 

Norway 

Mr Arild Espelien (NGR) 
 

 

Norwegian Environment Agency 
1008, Bratsbergvegen 
7039 Trondheim 
Norway 

Tel.: +47 41512396 
Email: arild.espelien@online.no 

Dr Ingunn Tombre (NE) Senior Researcher 
Norwegian Institute for Nature Resarch (NINA) 
Arctic Ecology Department 
9296 Tromsø 
Norway 

Tel.: +4793466723 
Email: ingunn.tombre@nina.no 
 

Mr Ove Martin Gundersen (NE) 
 

 

Project Manager 
Norwegian Farmers Union 
Skolegata 30 
7713 Steinkjer 
Norway 

Tel.: +47 922 90 491 
Email: ove.martin.gundersen@bondelaget.no 

 

 
 
 

mailto:kees.koffijberg@sovon.nl
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Sweden 

Mr Per Risberg (NGR) Senior Officer 
Swedish Environmental Protection Agency 
10648 Stockholm 
Sweden 

Tel.: + 46106981734 
Email: per.risberg@naturvardsverket.se 
 

Prof Petter Kjellander (NGR) 
*Online* 
 

Professor 
Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences 
Department of Ecology 
Grimsö Wildlife Research Station 
73993  Riddarhyttan 
Sweden 

Tel. +46 581 697337 
Email: Petter.Kjellander@slu.se 

Ms Malin Åhl (NGR) 
 
 

Administrator 
Swedish Environmental Protection Agency 
Bredkilsbacken 6 
171 53 Solna 
Sweden 

Tel.: + 46106981675 
Email: malin.ahl@naturvardsverket.se 
 

Dr Johan Månsson (NE) 
 

 

Researcher 
Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences 
Grimsö Wildlife Research Station 
S-730 91 Riddarhyttan 
Sweden 

Tel.: + 46706638883 
Email: johan.mansson@slu.se 

 

United Kingdom 

Prof. Des Thompson (NGR) 
 
EGM IWG Chair  

Principal Adviser on Science and Biodiversity 
NatureScot 
Silvan House, 231 Corstorphine Road 
EH127AT Edinburgh 
United Kingdom 

Tel: +44 7774161251 
Email: des.thompson@nature.scot 
 

Mr Matt Parsons (NGR) 
 

 

Senior International Advisor 
Joint Nature Conservation Committee (JNCC) 
International Advice  
30 Skateraw Road 
AB39 3PT Stonehaven  
United Kingdom 

Tel:  +44 7810532865 
Email: matt.parsons@jncc.gov.uk 
 

mailto:malin.ahl@naturvardsverket.se
mailto:johan.mansson@slu.se
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Ms Rae McKenzie (NE) 
 

 

Policy & Operations Manager 
NatureScot 
Wildlife Management Unit 
Main Street, Bowmore 
PA437JJ Bowmore, Isle of Islay 
United Kingdom 

Tel.: +44 07717547291 
Email: rae.mckenzie@nature.scot 
 

Dr Jessica Shaw (NE) 
 

 

Ornithologist 
NatureScot 
Biodiversity & Geodiversity 
HS8 5RS Stilligarry, South Uist  
United Kingdom 

Tel.: + 44 0131 314 4187 
Email: jessica.shaw@nature.scot 
 

Ms Morag Milne (NE) 
 

 

Wildlife Policy Officer 
NatureScot 
Battleby, Redgorten 
PH1 3EW Perth 
United Kingdom 

Tel.: + 44 (0) 1738 458625 
Email: morag.milne@nature.scot 
 

 
 
 

Observer Range States 

Representative Institution/Organization/Position Contact Email 

Spain 

Ms Mencia Serrano Ruiz de Dulanto 
(observer to the Greylag Goose process) 
 

 

Head of Service 
Ministry of Agricultura, Fisheries and Food 
Hunting Department 
Almagro 33St. 28071 Madrid 
Spain 

Tel.: +34913471536 
Email: mpserrano@mapa.es 
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Permanent Observers 

Representative Position Contact Email 

International Council for Game and Wildlife Conservation (CIC) 

Ms Iben Hove Sørensen (also a member of 
Danish delegation) 
 

 

Danish Hunters’Association 
Molsvej 34 
8410 Rønde 
Denmark 

Tel.: +45 817 716 64 
Email: ihs@jaegerne.dk 

 

FACE 

Mr Alexander Griffin 
 

 

Senior Conservation Manager 
FACE 
Rue Belliard 205 
1040 Brussels 
Belgium 

Tel.: +32 2 4161619 
Email: cy.griffin@face.eu 
 

 
Wadden Sea Forum 
 
Dr Frank Ahlhorn Managing Director 

Wadden Sea Forum 
Virchowstr. 1 
26382 Wilhelmshaven 
Germany 

Tel.: +4915112158443  
Email: ahlhorn@waddensea-forum.org 
 

Wetlands International 

Dr Szabolcs Nagy 
 

 

Biodiversity Manager 
Wetlands International 
P.O. Box 471  
6700AL Wageningen 
Netherlands 

Tel.: +31 628554823 
Email: szabolcs.nagy@wetlands.org 
 

 

mailto:ihs@jaegerne.dk
mailto:szabolcs.nagy@wetlands.org
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AEWA EGMP Data Centre 

Representative Position Contact Email 

Dr Jesper Madsen 
 

Head of the AEWA EGMP Data Centre 
Department of Ecoscience 
Aarhus University 
C. F. Møllers Allé 8, Building 1110 
8000 Aarhus  
Denmark 

Tel.: +45 294 402 04  
Email: jm@ecos.au.dk 

Dr Fred Johnson 
 
 

 

Senior Researcher 
Aarhus University 
711 SW Truluck Terrace  
32038 Ft. White  
United States 

Tel.: +1 352 494 4611 
Email: fred.johnson@ecos.au.dk 
 

Dr Gitte Høj Jensen 
 

Monitoring Coordinator 
EGMP Data Centre 
Aarhus University 
Frederiksborgvej 399  
4000 Roskilde 
Denmark 

Tel.: +45 22461504 
Email: ghj@ecos.au.dk 

 

 
 
 

UNEP/AEWA Secretariat 

Representative Position Contact Email 
Dr Jacques Trouvilliez 
 

Executive Secretary 
UNEP/AEWA Secretariat 
UN Campus 
Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1 
53113 Bonn 
Germany 

Tel.: +49 228 815 2414 
Email: jacques.trouvilliez@un.org 
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Mr Sergey Dereliev  
 

 

Head of Science, Implementation and 
Compliance Unit 
UNEP/AEWA Secretariat 
UN Campus 
Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1 
53113 Bonn 
Germany 

Tel.: +49 228 815 2415 
Email: sergey.dereliev@un.org 
 

Ms Eva Meyers 
 

 

Coordinator EGMP 
UNEP/AEWA Secretariat 
UN Campus 
Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1 
53113 Bonn 
Germany 

Tel.: +49 228 815 2457 
Email: eva.meyers@un.org 

 

Ms Shenay Huseynova 
 

 

Programme Management Assisstant 
UNEP/AEWA Secretariat 
UN Campus 
Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1 
53113 Bonn 
Germany 

Tel.: +49 228 815 2464 
Email: shanay.huseynova@un.org 

 

 


